कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (कक्ष-भू प्रबंध), सतपुड़ा भवन, मध्यप्रदेश, भोपाल क्रमांक / एफ-3 / 82 / 2017 / 10-11 / 12 / 69 I भोपाल, दिनांक 19-82- 2520 प्रेषक :-

सुनील अग्रवाल (भा.व.से.) अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू-प्रबंध) एवं नोडल अधिकारी, वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम, 1980 सतपुड़ा भवन, भोपाल, मध्यप्रदेश

प्रति,

वन महानिरीक्षक (एफ.सी.) भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, इंदिरा पर्यावरण भवन, अलीगज, जोरबाग रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110003

विषय:— जिला दमोह के अंतर्गत सतधारू सिंचाई तालाब निर्माण हेतु 789.93 हेक्टेयर वन भूमि जल संसाधन विभाग को उपयोग पर देने बाबत्।

संदर्भः— भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, केन्द्रीय पर्यावरण भवन, इन्द्रा पर्यावरण भवन नई दिल्ली का पत्र क्रमांक 8-63/2017-FC दिनांक 11/05/2018

महोदय

विषयांतर्गत प्रकरण में भारत सरकार के उक्त संदर्भित पत्र द्वारा जारी की गयी सैद्वांतिक स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित शर्तों का शर्तवार पालन प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त किया जाकर निम्नानुसार प्रेषित है:-

शर्त क्र	शर्त का विवरण	
i	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.	शर्त का पालन सहमत। आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा प्रस्तुत वर्
ii.	The Compensatory A forestation shall be raised over non-forest land (NFL) equal to diverted forest land and at least 1000 plants per hectare (789.93 ha x 1000= 789930 plants) shall be planted over identified non forest land with provision for 10 years for subsequent maintenance.	पत्र सलग्न ह।
iii	25% of revised CA cost will be deposited extra by the user agency for Soil and Moisture Conservation (SMC) activities on the CA land.	आवेदक संस्थान से क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण व राशि रूपये 28,56,17,960/— का 25 प्रतिश की राशि रूपये 7,14,04,490/— मिटटी औ नमी संरक्षण गतिविधियों के लिए पृथक ज जमा करवाई गई हैं। आनलाईन वेबपोर्टल प जमा की राशियों का पत्रक संलग्न है।
iv		आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा आर.एण्ड.आर. प्लान अनुमोदन के लिए निदेशक टाउन एण्ड कंट्र प्लानिंग सागर को प्रस्तुत किया जाना बताय गया हैं। वचन पत्र संलग्न है। आवेदक संस्थ को वन भूमि हस्तांतरित करने के पूर्व आर.एण्ड आर. प्लान की स्वीकृत प्रति प्राप्त कर ली
V	the user occurred to	सी.ए.टी. प्लान की प्रति संलग्न हैं।

	vi The State Government would identify the no	2-
	forest land for compensatory a forestation in vie	1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	of the area which was found to be rocky and sh	all संस्था द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई थी। इस उपलब्ध
	be shown physically to the Regional office before	all क्यार्ट गर्द भैर करान्य प्रशिष्ठ गई था। इस उपलब्ध
	submission of the compliance before grant of	कराई गई गैर वन भूमि में ग्राम पिपरिया की खसरा
	Stage-II clearance. The Regional Office sha	ad ship / (d 5 of one 160 to destruct the
	arrange the inspection about new CA area and fin	वी वनभूमि पथरीली होने के कारण रोपण योग्य नहीं
	out suitability for carrying out compensatory	वी थी।
	forestation.	a and and a second
		भारत सरकार के निर्देश पर इस 160.10 हेक्टेयर
		ार वर्ग भीम की ग्राम शहतात्वार में गाउँ विका
	2 B	गया है। ग्राम शहजादपुरा में पूर्व में आवेदक संस्था
		ने खाया क्यांन के ने
		ने खसरा क्रमांक 3 में कुल 22.2 हेक्टेयर गैर वन
	(i)	भूम उपलब्ध कराइ था। आवेदक ने हम जनारे 🔆
		160 हेक्टेयर और गैर वन भूमि उपलब्ध कराई है।
		इस प्रकार गाम बाद्याद्यात में
	*	इस प्रकार ग्राम शहजादपुरा में खसरा क्रमांक 3 में
		कुल 182.20 हेक्टेयर गैर वन भूमि उपलब्ध कराई
	=,	ि। आवदक द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई उन्भी भेन
	, ×	वन भूमि का नामांतरण वन विभाग के नाम से हो
		राका है जिसे अपन के दें
		चुका है, जिसे भाग-2 में देखा जा सकता है। फार्म
vi	Since water is a presions	P-11 का छायाप्रतिया सलग्न हैं।
	indicated as a procedure resource. The liger agency	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	shall take some measure for creation of water	हैं।
	conservation / harvesting structures in the	
	Catchment area so that the water to be released for	
	use of communities and agriculture, downstream, in not affected.	
viii		
VIII	agency will also lelice the dijarry prior to	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया
	reclamation to check possible causalities of wild	हैं।
ix	life due to accidental fall.	1 300 8
IX.	State Government shall prepare a wildlife	प्रस्ताव में अंतिम स्वीकृति प्राप्त होने पर वन विभाग
1	conservation plan with special emphasis to avoid	दाया वन्यापारी प्रांत होन पर वन विभाग
	Human Elephant conflict at project cost. The plan	द्वारा वन्यप्राणी प्रबंधन योजना तैयार कर इसका
-	shall be dully approved by CWLW. The amount	अनुमादन मुख्य वन्यप्राणी अभिरक्षक चे गाव कर
	shall be deposited in ahoy CAMPA	लिया जायेगा। इस शर्त पर आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा
		वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
X	The land identified for the purpose of CA shall be	कार्या । वर्षा । वर्षा । वर्षा ह
	clearly depicted on a survey of India Toposheet of	छायाप्रति संलग्न हैं।
	1.50,000 scale.	w Piggs and the property of the party of the
xi	The non forest land identified for raising	The same of
	compensatory afforestation shall be transferred and	गैर वनभूमि निम्नानुसार हस्तांतरित की गई हैं – 1.
	mutated in favour of the State Forest Department	राहणापप्रा, पट0 हलका नि0—33 रकता 100 00 → c 1
	before issue of the Stage –II clearance and the said	연역가 10-33 . Yeld 36.70 로 3 대로이 로그로드
	non-lorest land as identified for reising	14741 264.00 E. 4. 4CO EMBI FILES TOPEN OF TO A
	compensatory afforestation shall be notified by the	5. 4CU 6MM1 H0−33 TOOT 47 90 € 6 HZ
	otate Government as RF under Section 1 or DE	नं0-33 , रकवा 12.90 हे. 7. पट0 हलका नं0-33 , रकवा
	under section -20 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 or	20.00 हे. 8. घूघस पट0 हलका नं0—24,रकवा 82.20 हे. 9.
	under the relevant section(s) of the local Forest	पट0 हलका नं0—24 रकता 10—24, एकवा 82.20 है. 9.
4 (1	Act, as the case may be, within the period of 6	पट0 हलका नं0—24, रकवा 10.20 है. 10.बरीकनौरा
	months. The Nodal Officer (Forest Conservation)	पट0हलका नं0-05, रकवा ४४.३० हे. छायाप्रति संलग्न हैं।
	shall report compliance in this regard.	कुल रकवा-793.00 हैं। यह सभी भूमियां वन विभाग के
	The state of the s	भाग गामातारत है। चुका है। इस गैर वनभूमि को भागनीय
		पन अधिनियम, 1927 की धारा 20 में अधिमनित किसे नार्स
e - 1		oy पन्ने जिल्लाधिकारी, सा. वनमंडल दमोह टारा कार्यवा टी
		की जा रही है।

li .											
xii	The user agency shall transfer the cost of raising and maintaining the compensatory afforestation at the current wages rate in consultation with the State Forest Department in the account of adhoc CAMPA of the concerned State through online portal. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा क्षतिपूर्ति वृक्षारोपण के लिए राशि रूपये 28,56,17,960/— जमा की गयी हैं। आनलाईन वेबपोर्टल पर जमा की राशियों का पत्रक संलग्न है।									
xiii	The user agency shall transfer online, the Net	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा एन.पी.व्ही की राशि रूपये									
	Present Value (NPV) of the forest land being	49,44,96,180 / — जमा की गयी है। आनलाईन									
	diverted under this proposal, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India Dated 28.03.2008,	वेबपोर्टल पर जमा की राशियों का पत्रक संलग्न									
	24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in Writ Petition (Civil)	है।									
97	No. 202/1995 and the Guidelines issued by the										
	Ministry vide its letter No. 5-3/2007-FC Dated										
	05.02.2009. The requisite funds shall be transferred										
-	through online portal into ad-hoc CAMPA account										
xiv	of the State concerned. The user agency shall pay the additional amount of	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया									
XIV	NPV, if so determined, as per the final decision of	गया हैं।									
	the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.	ાલા હા									
	8	Ψ									
XV	The approved Catchment Area Treatment (CAT)	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा सी.ए.टी. प्लान की राशि									
Αν	plan shall be implemented at the cost of the user	रूपये 8,82,00,000/— जमा की गई हैं।									
	agency and commensurate funds shall be deposited	(%) अानलाईन वेबपोर्टल पर जमा की राशियों का									
	through on-line in the account of adhoc CAMPA	•									
	account.	पत्रक संलग्न है।									
xvi	The user agency should ensure that compensatory	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा राशियां आनलाईन वेबपोर्टल									
	levies (CA cost, NPV etc.) are deposited through challan generated online on web portal and	के माध्यम से जमा की गयी है। पत्रक संलग्न है।									
	deposited in appropriate bank online only. Amount	* 12 **									
	deposited through other mode will not be accepted	a									
	as compliance of the stage -1 clearance.										
xvii	The Forest clearance will be for a period co	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया									
	terminus with the lease period specified in the lease	गया हैं।									
xviii	agreement document. The State Government ensure that the user agency	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया									
AVIII	shall implement the R&R plan as per the R&R	गया हैं।									
	POLICY OF THE State Government in	TMI Q1									
	consonance with National R&R policy,	g ² , 7 , 6 , 7									
	Consumer and of India before the commencement of										
	Government of India before the commencement of	8 9									
	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be	y * 'a :									
	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional										
	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for										
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया									
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest department Shall create and maintain. alternate	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।									
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest department Shall create and maintain. alternate habitat / home for the avifauna, whose nesting tress	가는 1995년 15 1월 1일 - 1992년 - 보이 전 - 1982년 - 19									
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest department Shall create and maintain. alternate habitat / home for the avifauna, whose nesting tress are to be cleared in this project. Bird nests	가는 1995년 15 1월 1일 - 1992년 - 보이 전 - 1982년 - 19									
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest department Shall create and maintain. alternate habitat / home for the avifauna, whose nesting tress are to be cleared in this project. Bird nests artificially made out of eco-friendly materials shall	가는 1995년 15 1월 1일 - 1992년 - 보이 전 - 1982년 - 19									
xix	the project work. The said R&R plan shall be monitored by the State Government / Regional office of MoEF & CC along with indicators for monitoring and expected observable milestones. User agency in consultation with the State Forest department Shall create and maintain. alternate habitat / home for the avifauna, whose nesting tress are to be cleared in this project. Bird nests	가는 1995년 15 1월 1일 - 1992년 - 보이 전 - 1982년 - 19									

XX	Boundary of the forest land proposed to be diverted shall be demarcated on ground at the project cost, by erecting four feet high reinforced cement concrete pillars, each inscribed with its serial number, forward and bock bearing, distance from pillar to pillar and GPS co-ordinates	
xxi	State Government shall complete settlement of rights, in terms of the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006, if any, on the forest land to be diverted and submit the documentary evidence as prescribed by this Ministry in its letter No, 11-9/1998-FC (pt.) dated 03.08.2009 read with	गया है, जो पुनः संलग्न है।
xxii	05.07.2013 in support thereof. The User Agency shall carry out muck / silt disposal at pre-designated sites in such a manner so as to avoid its rolling down.	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxiii	The dumping area for muck / slit disposal shall be stabilized and reclaimed by planting suitable species by the user agency at the cost of project under the supervision of State Forest Department Retaining walls and terracing shall be carried out to hold the dumping materials in place. Stabilization and reclamation of such dumping sties shall be completed before handing over the same to the State Forest Department in a time bound manner as per plan.	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxiv	The State Government and the user agency shall ensure that the trees available between FRL and the FRL-4 are not felled	सहमत है।
xxv	The user agency shall undertake afforestation along the periphery of reservoir.	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxvi	User agency shall provide free water for the forestry related projects	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxvii	The user agency shall obtain the Environment Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if required.	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxviii	Any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that to under strict supervision of the State Forest Department.	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxix	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
XXX	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।
xxxi	The user agency shall provide alternate fuels to the labourers and the staff working at, the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the near forest areas.	आवेदक संस्थान द्वारा वचन पत्र संलग्न किया गया हैं।

	-5-							
xxxii	The user agency will abide by the applicable recommendations of the State Government including State Forest/ Wildlife Department.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
xxxiii	The Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in the proposal.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
xxxiv	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
XXXV	No damage to the flora and fauna of the adjoining area shall be caused.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
xxxvi	The user agency shall submit the annual self- compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government, concerned Regional Office and to this Ministry by the end of March of every year.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
xxxvii	Any other condition that the concerned Regional Office of this Ministry may stipulate, from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया
xxxviii	The user agency shall comply all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, relevant Hon'ble Court Order (s) and National Green Tribunal (NGT) Order(s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	आवेदक गया हैं।	संस्थान	द्वारा	वचन	पत्र	संलग्न	किया

अतः उपरोक्तानुसार शर्तवार प्राप्त पालन प्रतिवेदन संलग्न प्रेषित कर अनुरोध है, कि प्रकरण में भारत सरकार, की अंतिम औपचारिक अनुमित प्राप्त कर अवगत कराने का कष्ट करें। संलग्न:—उपरोक्तानुसार।

> भवदीय <u>19</u>14 % (सुनील अग्रवाल)

पृ. क्रमांक / एफ-3 / 82 / 2017 / 10-11 / 12 / 6 9 2 प्रतिलिपि:-

भोपाल, दिनांक 19-2-2000

- अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (केन्द्रीय) भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, पश्चिम क्षेत्र केन्द्रीय पर्यावरण भवन, ई—5, लिंक रोड़ नं. 3 रविशंकर नगर भोपाल—462016
- 2. प्रमुख अभियंता जल संसाधन विभाग तुलसीनगर (1250) भोपाल, मध्यप्रदेश।
- 3. आयुक्त कमाण्ड क्षेत्र, विकास संचालनालय, जल संसाधन विभाग, विश्वैश्वरैया भवन, कोलार तिराहा, लिंक रोड–3 भोपाल (म0प्र0)
- 4. मुख्य वन संरक्षक, सागर वृत्त सागर, मध्यप्रदेश।
- वन मण्डलाधिकारी (सामान्य) वन मण्डल दमोह, मध्यप्रदेश।
- 6. कार्यपालन यंत्री, जल संसाधन संभाग दमोह, जिला दमोह, मध्यप्रदेश। की ओर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) मध्यप्रदेश, भोपाल

PROFORMA FOR VERIFICATION OF DEPOSITS IN COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION FUND

1 1	Total	
_	(h) Any Other Charges /levies (Please specify)	
g) 49,44,96,180/-	(g) Net Present Value	-
	notified/protected areas	
f) N/A	(f) Additional Charges for diversion of area falling under	
8,82,00,100/-		
e) 3,47,18,630 (+) 4,28,04,616 (+) 1,06,76,854 =	(e) Catchment Area Treatment Plan	
_	(d) Penal CA	
c) 8,20,81,344 (-) 1,06,76,854 = 7,14,04,490/-	(c) soil and moisture conservation	
b) N/A	(b) Additional CA	
a) 32,84,22,576 (-) 4,28,04,616 = 28,56,17,960/-	(a) Compensatory Afforestation:	-
	0 Extent of CAMPA charges, head wise viz,:	10
11/05/2018	Date of 1st stage clearance	9
	additional forest area and if so, specify	
NA		∞
Original	Whether original or extension	7
789.93 ha.	Extent of forest area involved	6
8-63/2017-FC	Proposal number	Ju
Irrigation	nature and category of proposal	4
Water Resources Division Damoh	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	
Division: Damoh)
District: Damoh		
State: M.P.	State/Distt/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	2
Bhopal		1
	N	

	300				-	-												3.5			_
			12		_	2					-					2		No.	S	12) }
				23				CAI/NPV	Conservation/	moisture	CA /SOII alid	CA /soil and			CAI/INF V	CATAIDI	Concernation/	moisture	CA /soil and		
G. Total	3				280			ē i		NEFI	KIGS/	DTCC		8	(specify)	(manife)	NEET	RTGS/DD/	Whether by	Details of deposits	in case of on
											1					INO.	7 5		UTR/	posits	line payn
	NPV			8	CAT	conservation	moisture	soil and			CA	2				-		Top amount a	Amount der		in case of online payment details of challan
93,97,18,730	49,44,96,180	= 8,82,00,100	(+) 1,06,76,854	(+) 4,28,04,616	3,47,18,630	= 7,14,04,490	(-)1,06,76,854	8,20,81,344	= 28,56,17,960	(-) 4,28,04,616	32,84,22,576							Contra (Iva.)	Amount denosited (Rs.)		in case of online payment details of challan
	27/03/2018				01/10/2018			31/03/2018			31/03/2018		П				deposit	Date of	Data of		Through Challan
								110003	Delhi -	Bank, New	Corporation		CAF	to account of	transferred	which amout	Bank from	INALLIE OI	Mama of		allan
			,						9)	E-Portal	Through	deposited	which fund	CAMPA in	managed by	CAF	Account of	Bank	3		

(Sunil Agarwal)

APCCF (Land Management)
& Nodal officer FCA
Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal